

## **Community Entertainment Application**

All Events+ Management Group, Inc. P.O. Box 2051, Orangevale CA 95662 E-mail: Lisa@ovsummerpalooza.com

Phone: (916) 934.2207 **Dates: June 14-16, 2024** 

Orangevale's Summer Palooza (OVSP) is accepting applications for entertainers interested in performing **without compensation**. All entertainers agree to allow OVSP to promote, film and advertise names, photos or other information on TV, Radio, Print or Digit Media. Please complete and email the application to perform to the OVSP. Early acceptance provides more promotion opportunities. **Early applications are given priority consideration**. *Note: Professional stage, sound and backline provided*.

We encourage the submission of electronic press kits (EPK) or promotional kits with your application but they are not required. Your packet could include the following: documentation citing past awards or recognition, letters of recommendation, a listing of public appearances, video or audio sample of your performance and website information.

In order to maintain the safety of our guests we require all exhibitors and volunteers to undergo a check against the Department of Justice's Megan's Law Database. If your performance group is selected to perform you will be required to provide personal information to fulfill our commitment to a safe environment for our guests. Failure to complete the paperwork may result in the forfeiture of your invitation to perform.

Acceptable entertainment for the Orangevale's Summer Palooza is family-oriented and appropriate for all ages.

PLEASE PRINT

Name of Performer/Group

Contact Person

Phone

Phone

Text Okay

Mailing Address

City

State

Facebook

Website

No. of Performers in Group

Number of Equipment Vehicles

Length of Performance, not to exceed 45 min:

| All Events+ Shows                                | First Time  |  |
|--|---|--|
| RFORMANCE TIME 2-4PM Satu                        | rday and Sunday.  |  |
| former for All Events+ Shows                     | First Time Children Performing  | Act Kids   |
| Children Performer  sound and backline provided. | Sunday June 16 2024 Children F  | Performer  |
| ur availability in the corresponding bo          | ox. Indicate your first, second and th  | aird choice times.   |
| Friday, June 14                                  | Saturday, June 15   | Sunday, June 16  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Shows Opens Available                            | Shows Opens Available   | Shows Opens Available  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Not Available                                    | Not Available   | Not Available  |
| Not Available                                    | Not Available   | Not Available  |
| Not Available                                    | Not Available   | Closed   |
| Not Available                                    | Not Available   | Closed   |
| ur performance act:                              |   |  |
| mances at festivals, schools, and theat          | res:  |  |
|  | Children Performer  Found and backline provided.  Triday, June 14  Shows Opens Available  Not Available  Not Available  Not Available  Not Available  The Available  Not Available | Children Performer Sunday June 16 2024 Children Foound and backline provided.  Britany, June 14 Saturday, June 15  Shows Opens Available  Not Available |

| For our reference, please list the amount of equipment, props and costuming: |   |   |
|--|---|---|
|  |   |   |
| Addition   | nal Terms and Specifications:   |   |
| •  |   | ty to perform. Submission of this application is neither a promise by the a performance space or a guarantee of a performance space.  |
| •  | The parties agree that the participant(s), an capacity and not as officers, employees, o  | d any agents and employees of participant, shall act and are acting in an independent agents of the OVSP.   |
| •  | of the Orangevale's Summer Palooza eith<br>prior tocommencement of term; or, (2) pa   | o provide evidence of workers' compensation insurance as applicable. Upon request er: (1) participant will provide evidence of workers' compensation insurance tricipant is independent and has no paid or volunteer employees. This certification e workers' compensation requirements in the Labor Code of the State of   |
| •  | Orangevale, California:  I am aware of the covid-19 pandemic and relatincluding directives for frequent hand washing activities are occurring in a public location due be infected, seriously injured, or even die due knowledge of the danger involved and agree to are known or unknown. I also acknowledge, I As consideration for being permitted by the Orangevale Recreation and Park District preme forever release the Orangevale's Summer Palorespective directors, officers, employees, volutiabilities, causes of action, lawsuits, claims, diguardians, next of kin, spouse and legal represe to (i) my participation in these activities, (ii) the not, and however caused, or (iii) the condition activities. I also agree that I, my assignees, heiclaim against, sue, or attach the property of an I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREE BEHALF OF MY GUEST AND INFORM THE | rolunteer or participant in the activities located at the Orangevale's Summer Palooza in ed governmental orders, directives, and guidelines (collectively 'tlirectives'), c, social distancing, and the use of face masks in public locations. I am aware that these ing the covid-19 pandemic, and also potentially hazardous activities. I am aware that I could o covid-19 or due to activities. I am voluntarily participating in these activities with assume any and all risks of bodily injury, death, or property damage, whether those risks also have permission to accept these terms on behalf of my guests.  Tangevale's Summer Palooza, All Events Management Group Inc., ('AEMG'), of the ses, to participate in these activities and use the Orangevale Park premises and facilities, I waa, AEMG, and any Orangevale's Summer Palooza affiliated organization, along with their teers, agents, contractors, and representatives (collectively 'Releasees') from any and all smands, or damages of any kind whatsoever that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, entatives now have, or may have in the future, for injury, death, or property damage, related to negligence or other acts of any Releasee, whether directly connected to these activities or of the premises where these activities occur, whether or not I am then participating in the standard surface of the matters covered by the foregoing release.  MENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AGREE TO ACT ON THE EM OF THE RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND WAIVER. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF, OTHER TICKET HOLDERS, THE PARKS, |
|  | Park District (including Board of Direct<br>Butler Amusements, volunteers and its off<br>name, kind and description brought forth<br>to, workers and the public or damage to pre-   | save harmless the Orangevale's Summer Palooza, Orangevale Recreation and ors), All Events Management Group, Inc., BP-Productions, Mr. Soundman, icers, agents and employees from any and all claims, suits or actions of every from, or on account of, injuries to ordeath of any person including, but not limited operty resulting from theperformance of this agreement, except as otherwise cipant to indemnify and saveharmless includes the duties todefend as set forth in   |
| Particip   | ant Authorized Signature  |   |
| Printed  | Name  | Date  |

Technical Information: Orangevale's Summer Palooza will provide professional stage, lighting, lighting technician, equipment